

GAHC010075052025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/1400/2025

SAYED IMDADUL ISLAM AND 3 OTHERS
S/O. LT. MD. BAHAL UDDIN

2: SAYED AZIZUL ISLAM
S/O. LT. MD. BAHAL UDDIN
BOTH ARE R/O. VILL. SONALUGURI
P/O. RANIGANJ
P/S. BILASIPARA
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM.

3: MAHFUZA BEGUM
W/O. SAHABUDDIN SK
R/O. VILL.- BASHJANI
P/O. SAGALCHARA
P/S. AND DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM.

4: SAYED MOHSHINA BEGUM
W/O. TOSLIM UDDIN
WARD NO. 8
OPPOSITE OF JAME MASZID
P/O. AND P/S. DHUBRI
AND DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM

VERSUS

SAYED AKHIRUL ISLAM AND ANR.
S/O. LT. MD. BAHAL UDDIN

2:MOMOTAZ BEGUM
W/O. ATOWAR RAHMAN
R/O. SURJYAKHATA

WARD NO. 2
P/O. AND P/S. BILASIPARA
DHUBRI

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. RASHIDUL ISLAM, MR. T SK,MR. I ALAM

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH
ORDER

23.05.2025

This is an application filed under Section 5 of the Limitation Act, for condonation of delay of 1760 days in filing the second appeal preferred against the Judgment dated 30.11.2016, passed in Title Appeal No. 23/2016, by the Civil Judge, at Dhubri.

2. Issue notice, making it returnable within 4 (four) weeks.
6. Petitioner to take steps upon the respondents by registered post with A/D as well as by usual process.
7. Steps within 3 (three) days.
8. List accordingly.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant