

GAHC010075052025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/1400/2025

SAYED IMDADUL ISLAM AND 3 OTHERS
S/O. LT. MD. BAHAL UDDIN

2: SAYED AZIZUL ISLAM
S/O. LT. MD. BAHAL UDDIN
BOTH ARE R/O. VILL. SONALUGURI
P/O. RANIGANJ
P/S. BILASIPARA
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM.

3: MAHFUZA BEGUM
W/O. SAHABUDDIN SK
R/O. VILL.- BASHJANI
P/O. SAGALCHARA
P/S. AND DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM.

4: SAYED MOHSHINA BEGUM
W/O. TOSLIM UDDIN
WARD NO. 8
OPPOSITE OF JAME MASZID
P/O. AND P/S. DHUBRI
AND DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM

VERSUS

SAYED AKHIRUL ISLAM AND ANR.
S/O. LT. MD. BAHAL UDDIN

2:MOMOTAZ BEGUM
W/O. ATOWAR RAHMAN
R/O. SURJYAKHATA

WARD NO. 2
P/O. AND P/S. BILASIPARA
DHUBRI

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. RASHIDUL ISLAM, MR. T SK,MR. I ALAM

Advocate for the Respondent : MS. R CHOUDHURY (R-1,2), MD. MEMON AHMED(R-1,2)

In
RSA Case No. 15114/2024
With
RSA Case No. 15114/2024 (filing number)

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MRIDUL KUMAR KALITA

ORDER

29.01.2026

- [1]** None has appeared for the applicants on call.
- [2]** Ms. R. Choudhury, the learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 is present.
- [3]** Let this matter be listed on 6th February, 2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant